

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5472/2018

PUSHPA SADASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 48319 and 48298 of 2019 (Applications for impleadment) in SLP(C) Nos. 6845 and 6934 of 2018 respectively AND SLP(C)...D. No. 41897 of 2018 for default are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6845/2018 (XI-A)

( FOR impleading party ON IA 48319/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48319/2019)

SLP(C) No. 6934/2018 (XI-A)

( FOR impleading party ON IA 48298/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48298/2019)

Diary No(s). 41897/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 30-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanth P., AOR

Mr. K.N. Bhargavan, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 41897/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks' time to do the needful.

IA 48319/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6845/2018 & IA 48298/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6934/2018

The applications for impleadment of the applicants as party respondents are allowed in view of the order dated 17.07.2019 passed in the main matter i.e., SLP(C) No. 5472/2018.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)